The terms used but not defined in this Post Buyback Public Announcement shall have
the same meanings as assigned in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

1. THE BUYBACK

1.1. Swaraj Engines Limited (the “Company”) had announced the buyback of up to 2,94,746 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four
Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Six Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ` 10/- each (“Equity
Shares”) from all the existing shareholders / beneficial owners holding Equity Shares as on the record date
(i.e. January 12, 2018), on a proportionate basis, through the “Tender Offer” route at a price of ` 2,400/- (Rupees Two
Thousand Four Hundred Only) per Equity Share payable in cash, for an aggregate amount of ` 70,73,90,400/-
(Rupees Seventy Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Only) excluding transactional costs,
viz., brokerage, applicable taxes such as, securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty etc.) (“Buyback
Size”) (“Buyback”). The Buyback Offer Size is 25% of the fully paid-up equity share capital and free reserves as per

[...]

CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 9, 2016, including any amendments thereof (“SEBI Circular”).

1.3. The Tendering Period for the Buyback Offer opened on Wednesday, January 31, 2018 and closed on Wednesday,
February 14, 2018.

2. DETAILS OF BUYBACK:

2.1. 2,94,746 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Six Only) Equity Shares were bought back
under the Buyback, at a price of ` 2,400/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Only) per Equity Share.

2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buyback is ` 70,73,90,400/- (Rupees Seventy Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Ninety
Thousand Four Hundred Only) excluding transaction costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction
tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc.

2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback i.e. Karvy Computershare Private Limited (“Registrar”), considered 9,654 valid bids for